

WIPO



PCT/R/WG/9/2 Corr.
ORIGINAL: English only
DATE: March 26, 2007

E

WORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION
GENEVA

INTERNATIONAL PATENT COOPERATION UNION
(PCT UNION)

WORKING GROUP ON REFORM
OF THE PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT)

Ninth Session
Geneva, April 23 to 27, 2007

SUPPLEMENTARY INTERNATIONAL SEARCHES
(CORRIGENDUM)

Document prepared by the Secretariat

1. The following corrections concern the English version of document PCT/R/WG/9/2 only:

(a) The erroneous references in document PCT/R/WG/9/2, paragraphs 6 and 8, to “document PCT/R/WG/8/13” should be corrected to read “document PCT/R/WG/8/9”.

(b) The second sentence of proposed new Rule 45bis.7(b) (see document PCT/R/WG/9/2, Annex, page 13) should read (additions are indicated by underlining the text concerned):

“Rule 43.9 shall apply mutatis mutandis, except that the references therein to Rules 43.3, 43.7 and 44.2 shall be considered non-existent.”

(c) The text of paragraph 4 of the Schedule of Fees as proposed to be amended (see document PCT/R/WG/9/2, Annex, page 16) should read:

“~~4.3.~~ The international filing fee is reduced by the following amount if the international application is, as provided for in the Administrative Instructions, filed:

- | | | |
|-----|---|-------------------|
| (a) | on paper together with a copy in electronic form, in character coded format, of the request and the abstract: | 100 Swiss francs |
| (b) | in electronic form, the request not being in character coded format: | 100 Swiss francs |
| (c) | in electronic form, the request being in character coded format: | 200 Swiss francs |
| (d) | in electronic form, the request, description, claims and abstract being in character coded format: | 300 Swiss francs” |

[End of document]